From,

Vandana Singh, H.J.S., I.D. No. 6014, Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Budaun.

To,

Shri Atul Srivastava, H.J.S., Registrar (Judicial)(Services), Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad (U.P.).

Through,

Hon'ble District Judge, Budaun.

Sub.:- Consent for the Posts of Special Secretary \$ Additional L.R. (Judicial Department), Goveernment of U.P., Lucknow on deutation basis .

Sir,

In response to your Letter No. C-43/CF(B)/2020 :Dated: Allahabad: JANUARY 07, 2020 on the above subject, I am submitting my consent for considering my name for appointment to the Posts of *Special Secretary \$ Additional L.R. (Judicial Department), Goveernment of U.P., Lucknow on deputation basis .* 

It is humbly prayed that my consent be submitted before Hon'ble Court for kind consideration.

Encl.: Proforma Attached

Yours faithfully,

Date:-09-01-2020

(Vandana Singh) Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Budaun.

## **Proforma**

- 1. Full name of the officer (In block letter)
- 2. Father's Name
- 3. Date of Birth
- 4. Home Town with address
- 5. Qualification
- 6. Designation with present place of posting
- 7. Basic Pay (At Present)
- 8. Date of appointment/ promotion in U.P. Higher Judicial Services/ U.P. Nyayik Sewa.
- 9. Previous deputation, if any
- 10.Name of the Deputation posts

## (Applied for)

Date: 09.01.2020

- : VANDANA SINGH (I.D. No. 6014)
- : Late Shri ${\bf SHAKRA}$   ${\bf SEN}$   ${\bf SINGH}$
- : 2**5.02.1967**
- : Villege-BARAIPAR, Post-BAKHIRA, Distt. SANT KABIR NAGAR .U.P. : M.A L.L.B.
- : Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Budaun
- : Rupees : 56,470/-
- : 3 July, 2015
- : Nill
- : Special Secretary \$ Additional L.R. (Judicial Department), Goveernment of U.P.,Lucknow on deutation basis.

## Signature of the officer

(Vandana Singh) Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Budaun.